# News



# Release

## THE FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF ST. LOUIS ANNOUNCES BOARD APPOINTMENTS

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT: Susan B. McCollum, 314-444-8688 92-7

### FOR RELEASE FEBRUARY 4, 1992

ST. LOUIS -- The Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis has announced the following elections and reappointments to its board of directors, effective January 1, 1992.

Sandra B. Sanderson of Columbus, Miss., has been elected, and Henry G. River of Pinckneyville, Ill., has been reelected to the St. Louis board by Eighth District member banks to serve three-year terms. In addition, H. Edwin Trusheim and Robert H. Quenon, both of St. Louis, have been reappointed by the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System in Washington, D.C., to serve one-year terms as chairman and deputy chairman, respectively. Quenon was also reappointed to the St. Louis board to serve a three-year term.

(more)

DIRECTORS/2

Sanderson is president and chief executive officer of Sanderson Plumbing Products, Inc., Columbus, Miss. Among her numerous civic and professional activities are membership on the boards of directors of the Columbus-Lowndes United Way, Mississippi University for Women Advisory Board and Lowndes County Humane Society. Sanderson had previously served on the Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis' Memphis Branch board of directors.

River is president and chief executive officer of First National Bank,

Pinckneyville, Ill. He is director of the Pinckneyville Optimist Club and
a member of the American Bankers Association, Illinois Bankers Association
and Community Bankers Association of Illinois.

Trusheim, who is the chairman and chief executive officer of General American Life Insurance Company, was appointed a director of the Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis in 1987, served as deputy chairman from 1987 to 1989, and became chairman in 1990. Active in the community, he is a trustee of Washington University, a member of the St. Louis Symphony executive committee and on the board of the United Way of Greater St. Louis.

Quenon, appointed to the St. Louis board of directors and named deputy chairman in 1990, is the past chairman of Peabody Holding Company, Inc. He is a member of the board of trustees of the St. Louis Symphony and a past president of the board of commissioners of the St. Louis Art Museum.

(more)

### DIRECTORS/3

The Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis has branches in Little Rock,
Louisville and Memphis. It serves the Eighth Federal Reserve District
which includes all of Arkansas, eastern Missouri, southern Indiana and
Illinois, western Kentucky and Tennessee and northern Mississippi.

\*\*\*